FINAL COST SUMMARY
GRINDER PUMP STATION
HANOVER DIRECT

LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN

July 6, 2015

TEC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Contractor: T.E.C., Inc.
Tomah, Wisconsin
TOTAL S 54,964.80
TOTAL S 54,964.80
COST SUMMARY
TOTAL RECOMMENDED AWARD S 54,964.80 |
Engineering
Preliminary 5 4,335,22
Design S 8,720.43
Bidding/Contract Preparation S 3,191.37
Construction Phase S 13,221.33
Electrical Connection S 2,746.00
Portable Toilet (during connection) S 137.15
Plumbing Review Fee Included in Design
JContingencies N/A

Subtotal

§ 32,351.50

87,316.30

B R

TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST

i, e,

L R e =1

DAVY ENGINEERING CO.

172

9047-001.040
Final Cost Summary-HDI LS




CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

Project: Hanover Direct Grinder Pump Station

Owner: Hanover Diraect -~ Tha Campany Store Ownet's Confract No:

Contractor: T.E.C. (Tamah Environmental Contractors, Inc.) Enginser's Project No: 8047-001

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applles to:
All Work under the Contract Documents [ The following spacified portions of the Work:

‘applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as stated below.

8M5/20186
Date of Substantial Completion
The Work to which this Cerificate applies has been inspectad by authorized representatives of Qwner,

Contractor, and Engineer and found 1o be substantially complete. The Date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or porfion thereof designated above is hersby declared and Is afso the date of commencemsnt of

A tist of iterns to be compleled or correcied Is altached hereto, This list may not ba all-inclusive, and the fallure
fo irclude any flams en such list does not alter the responsibfiity of the Confractor to complete all Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents,

The responslbliities between Dwner and Contractor for security, operation, safety, malntenance, heat,
utliitles, Insurance and warranties shall be as provided in the Contract Documents except as amended
as follows:

O Amended Responsibliities Not Amanded
Ownar's Amended Responsibllities:

Contractor's Amended Responsibilities:

The following documents are attached to and made part of this Certificats:

This Certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordane i the Contract Docurnents nor
Hh the Contract Documents.

Is It a release of Contractor's obligation fo complete § Worids} ac mau56
58N) o)efs

ExecutedI%yEngineer > Date’ , *

i ® /";-.; ,1/»?‘- i é’,////{//f_;.——w

&;Hbe Contramtor Dat
N (2 A #‘;’/ e
¥

Accepted by Owner Date

03/09 DAVY ENGINEERING CO. 11 Certificats of Substantial Completion




COST DETAIL

GRINDER PUMP STATION
HANOVER DIRECT

July 6, 2015

LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN
DATE INVOICE NAME AMOUNT STATUS CATEGORY
5/13/2009 13481 Davy Engineering Co. s 499.45 Paid Preliminary
4/15/2008 12242 Davy Enginaering Co. 5 589.34 Pald Preliminary
9/12/2011 15719 Davy Engineering Co. s 250.00 Paid Preliminary
10/13/2011 15827 Davy Enginzering Co. 5 750.00 Paid Preliminary
6/11/2013 17325 Davy Engineering Co. 5 410.46 Paid Preliminary
7/8/2013 17340 Davy Engineering Co. S 1,156.28 Paid Preliminary
11/18/2014 18778 Davy Engineering Co. S 669.69 Pald Preliminary
11/18/2014 18779 Davy Engineering Co. S 3,093.81 Paid Design
12/12/2014 18846 Davy Engineering Co. $ 5,626.62 Paid Design
12/12/2014 18845 Davy Engineering Co. 5 488.07 Paid Bidding
1/12/2015 18982 Davy Engineering Co. s 2,703.30 Pafd Bidding
2/17/2015 19062 Davy Engineering Co. 5 354.45 Paid Caonstruction
3/16/2015 19111 Davy Engineering Co. S 166.94 Paid Construction
4/8/2015 19221 Davy Engineering Co. S 7,712.12 Paid Construction
5/13/2015 15290 Davy Enginaering Co. $ 2,658.75 Unpaid Construction
6/10/2015 19419 Davy Engineering Co. S 1,020.04 Unpaid Construction
7/6/2015 19474 Davy Engineering Co. S 1,268.03 Unpaid Construction
4/8/2015 PR #1 T.E.C., Inc. 5 39,762.16 Paid Construction
5/6/2015 PR #2 T.E.C., Inc. 3 2,185.00 Unpald Construction
6/10/2015 PR #3 T.E.C, Inc. S 13,017.64.. Unpaid Construction
4/11/2015 8565 Best Kept Portables 8 137.15 Paid Construction
3/31/2015 19083 Wasttstein's S 2,746.00 Paid Construction
TOTAL S 87,316.30

DAVY ENGINEERING CO.

2/2

9047-001.040

Final Cost Summary-HDI LS/Detail




CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO.l .

[EncimecitinG Applicalion Periad: Appikafion Dale:
Mzy 9, 2015 throligit Juie 10, 2015 10-Jun-18
To (Cwner) Erom (Sonlractor)i Via {Engineath
Hanoves Dlrect, Iné, Totmah Envirsnmenlal Centraclors (TEC) Davy Englineating o,
Frojeet: Contract

Grinder Pump, Statlon = Hanaver Dirgct, La Grosse
Conlracior's Project No.t

Fngineer's Profact No.:

Owner's Gontract Net
14-852 B047-001 040
approved Change Order Summary GOST BREAKDOWN |
1, ORIGMNMAL ¢:ONTRACT RRICE 5 B49,175.80
Mumber AddRicns Hedugtons 2, Met change by Change Orders None
3. Curiant Contrast Price (Line 1 &2, & $49,178.90
4 TOTAL GOMPLETED AND STORED TQ DATE
{Column F on Progress s § 85405480
5. RUTAINAGE: ™~ i
a 3% X Wark Completed... . §
b 6% X Starad Matariai L
6. Tolal Retalnaga (Line Ba + Line §).-r.veie 3 None
5. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE {LIng 4 - LIne ¢} w S__ $54954.80
TOTALS 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Ling 6 fom prior APREcaton)....... 5 $41,947.16
NET CHANGEBY . Nene 3. AMOUNT DUE THIE APPLICATION..htrcrcrmersrcommsnariimicnemnn $___§15.017,84
CHANGE ORDERS| 9. BALANGE TO FINIGH, PLUS RETAINAGE,
(Column @ on Prograss Estimata + Line 5 abova).uw s Nene

Cuntractor's Certifteatian
The undersigned Genlactar cerdifies {Hat to the bast of its hnowledgs: {1} alt pravious
peived fram Chariar 6n accaunt «f Work dona afider e Contract have

ress paymeits /&
B 2ol t 1 disgharge Gonfracior's fegiiimata obligations Incumed f

nean applled on accoun
connedtion wi
and equipmant incomoratad |
far Payment wil pass 1o Gwni
iptersats and ancumixances (exsept suth ag
Indernnifying Owher ogainst any guch tlens,
Waork cavered by this Al
and is not defectiva.

er at ima of payment frag ani slaar of all Lisns, seturily
are coverad by a Bond goceptable to Chemer
sagunity mtersst or encumbrances); and {35 all

(Cantraciop TE;) imc-'- I

prlicatien for Payment isIn aceordanca with the Gontrogt Documents | — $

/3. 07 éabl

Paymeni of; 3

ql
Davy Enginearing <o Diat

3,00 Ly

(Line & of olher - slach axpiunation of the othar amount)

1s appraved by! M {} /l‘?/fr
7 bt

Qwner

Appraved by: WA

6 6 oF afhars axpjafaiign of the ather amayot)
th Work covered by pricw Apgplications for Payment, (2) g of all Wark, materials]
e ok ar athenwiss istad 1n ar caversd oy thls Appikafion | s racommenced by A & 23 f 1=
[

Funding Agenay {if aprlicable) Date

j?,ﬁ?//“( 7 nle; fﬂ/ff’[!ﬁ

THOOAVY

o

{INIT PRICE FORM

1l

Applleatn kur Faymanz Farm




PROGRESS ESTIMATE - UNIT PRICE

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION NO. 3

[Applicailun Numbar;

3 FINAL

Far (coniract):
Grindar Pump Statlon - Hanover Direct, La Crosse
Application Periad: | Application Date!
May 9, 2015 thru Juna 1, 2015 10-Jun-15
A ] G o} E F
lam Value of
! _ | oig Quangy | UnitPrice | Bigem el T i . Prosenty | TSI COMRISIEG| 3, Jpalance o Finsn (8
Bid itam No. Besaription &) Value (§) Installed InatDa:?d ta | Siored (notin C) Daie (D + E) {Fm) Fy
]
Section A — Grinar Pump Statlon & Pressura Sawer
1{Manhgle 1 § 291700 3 2917.00 1 $ 2917.00 § 2.917.00 |
2|8 S0R 35 PVC Sewer Main 3 ¥ 80007 5 48000 5 4B0.C0 $ 480.00
4]Gonnect t Existing Valve Vaull 1 $ 1635001 § 1,88500 1 3 1,685.00 3 1,645.00
52" HOPE Prassure Sewer 450 3 16.00 | § 7,200.00 450 $ 7.200.00 $ 7.200.00
B 2 $ 83500 5 1,670.00 2 $ 1,670.00 5 1,670.00
7iGrinder Pump, Station and Appurignances 1 §22,239,90 | $22,238.90 1 $22,239.50 5 22,239.90
8| Efatrical Work 1 $ 3.000.044 $ 3.000.00 i $ 2.000.00 3 3.000.09
Saction B —~ Regtoration
1|Pavemen|Remaval 1200 $ 100 [ § 120000 1880 $ 1.680.00 3 1,680.00
3|Remove Existing Gurb & Gufler 25 ] 3005 7800 23 H] §9.00 3 §9.00
3|aggragate Base Course (8 80 § 1600 § 1,080.00 545 5 96100 5 981,00
4|Concrete Curb & Gutter 2§ § 10000 | 5 250000 23 § 2,300.00 5 2.360.00
5|Sawcut Pavemant 150 3 200| 8 38000 355.5 $  71t00 5 711.00
§|HMA Favement (27 25 130000 F 3,250.00 36.44 5 4,737.20 5 4,737.20
7|Prapare and Finish Grading Prior le Paving 1 5 1.500.00 | $ 1,500.00 1 $ 1500.00 H 1,600.00
Fiald Change|nstall Ballards § 84000 % .00 4 £ 3,380.00 3 3,360.00
Fleld Changajinstal Sidewalk 3 830 § a.00 59 § 43470 5 434.70
Yotals
$48,176.90 § 54,964.80 $ 54,984.30

110 DAVY ENGINEERING GO,
LINIT PRICE FORM

"

Appiclion for Payment Form




BE/B3/2B1S 11:44 6687811789 STRUPP PAGE B1/81

{sueN fuedwog)

—— e —— Sugenes ddnae:

. {amileas apiodos xypy)

768 2B piEd SBD{0AU]

JoRAU00 PIES J0 SMIA 4G SeSIWSId POQLOSER-SACGE Su) 0] IO 0] paubiiiapun 3u3 Aq PeysiIN 80 Jayeasay AEty

YT )0 sI0jaiBsaY AIBUILDBL ID smemedde “saunixg "[HUSIEW 'SEOJAIBE JOQB] JC TUNGICE UG 'J9UmD BY] WY anp ewoIeg o JO
SRR SUCHERIDISUOD JBYIG J0 SAIUCL 3t} L0 PUE "UOIISH] SIUALISAIGIL 817 DUE 'SeSRURI] PEQIISSP SADGE PIRS UO PUB &) joedsal
T Ush 40 L o o) sy el AUE 25EEi8) pUB SAEM Ageley $80p peubiiepun 8t} ‘paubisrapun’su) Aq pslpemounae Ageiey
8Lj00IBYM 1R09) DU} 'MOIBY 150 B PIRd Sre (10 () 025 JO WINS 4O LCRRIBPISUEY Ur pUE JO) EjE0 S TUG4TUIHL ‘MON

19 JES 'IERMDRT JO AUn0D eul W 3015 AurdwoD au) 5B PEAPOSSD SIsRUAId Ayl 0 UBLWBATIdWY B 10} BQUSD B Japun
‘g Auedor) eyl 1o} Sf2URTew JO/MUE J0GR) HEIUN} O 1930 JarourH Aq pobrbun uaag BRY peuBRBDUN SU) 'SYSEITHM

R — 1! -

KLBIUN AR 3] WOUA iy OL

N2 J0 HIAIYM TviLdvd
LOLL-ZLE-809 X8

9999-TLL-809

G995 1M TR,
s09xog "0'd
“I] *SICIVRNIDY) EISGITOIAUL [RWO]
ouf fORL




15-0105

Resolution approving reimbursement of costs to convert Hanover Direct sewer
system.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS funds were approved in the 2012-2016 and 2013-2017
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM budgets for converting private sewage
pumping systems on Barron Island to allow direct discharge of those systems
into the forcemain connecting Barron [sland to the City’'s sewer system, and

WHEREAS completion of those conversions will allow demolition of the
former City wastewater treatment plant on Barron [sland, and

WHEREAS the Consulting Engineer for Hanover Direct has provided the
attached Bid Tabulation and Cost Summary showing the expected total to
complete the project to convert the private sewage pumping system serving
Hanover Direct.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the
City of La Crosse that the Sanitary Sewer Utility is authorized to reimburse
Hanover Direct for actual costs from Sanitary Sewer Contingency Reserve for
conversion of their private sewage pumping system, as approved by the Board of
Fublic Works, up to an amount of $100,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works, Director of
Finance, and Utilities Manager are authorized to take any and all steps
necessary to effectuate this resolution.

[, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council
of the City of La Crosse on March 12, 2015.

i Fhn e
Teri Lehrke, Citf/ Clerk
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin




RECOMMENDED AWARD/COST SUMMARY
GRINDER PUMP STATION

December 4, 2014

HANOVER DIRECT
LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN
RECOMMENDED AWARD

Contractor: T.E.C., Inc.

Tomah, Wisconsin

Secticn A - Grinder Pump Station & Prassure Sewer 5 39,191.90
Section B — Restoration 5 9,985.00

TOTAL BASE BID % 49,176.90
TOTAL RECOMMENDED AWARD $49,176.90
TOTAL_RECOIVIMENDED AWARD 5 49,176,90
Engineering

Preliminary 5 4,969.37

Cesign 5 9,800,00

Bldding/Contract Preparation S 4,000.00

Construction Phase S 9,500.00
Electrical Connection 5 5,000.00
Plumbing Review Fee 5 240,00
Contingencies (10%) s 4,920.00

Subtotal S 3842937

TOTAL ESTIMATED PRQOIECT COST $87,606.27

BASE BID SCHEDULE

Substantial Completion except surface restoration
Substantiai Completion

Ready for Final Payment

SCOPE OF WORK

New grinder pump lift station.
Discharge forcemain to City valve vault
Electrical cannections by others

No modifications to exIsting pumyoing station inside the building

Note that service must be discontinued if the basement floods

CONDITIONS OF AWARD

DOT Permit

DSPS Plan Approval

City confirmation on reimbursement
Funding censtruction account

DAVY ENGINEERING CQ.

January 30, 2015
May 15, 2015
June 1, 2015

9047-001.030
Recommended Award-HDI LS




